2023 Workforce Survey Results

California Results

Total responses: 63,












9. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or scheduling in the past 12 months? (Mark all that
apply) Responses: 60

Augmented/mixed/virtual reality training devices H 229

Increased use of learning program with strong online/video _ 370
component (e.g., held classes using Zoom, Teams, etc.) P

Lowered hiring standards (e.g., education, training,
employment, arrest record) _ T

Raised hiring standards [ 13%

Initiated or increased spending on training and professional _ 48%
development 0

Decreased or eliminated spending on training and

0,
professional development 0%

Overtime [N 17%

Other

5%

No changes m 35%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
10. Has your firm adjusted pay and/or benefits for hourly craft or salaried personnel in the past 12 months?

(Mark all that apply) Responses: 63




11. Is your firm experiencing project delays due to any of the following? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 62



Ou

13. What is your firm’s current policy regarding office workers? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 58

Workers must report to an office full-time

Workers can choose which days they work in the office

Workers must work from home full-time
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14. Has your firm’s office-work policy changed in the past 12 months? Responses: 62

r firm allows more work from home than 12 months ago

ur firm requires more in-office work than 12 months ago

No change
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15. How do expect your firm’s headcount to change in the next 12 months? (Mark all that apply). Responses: 63




16. Regarding Al and robotics, which statements do you believe when it comes to construction jobs in the next 5
years? (Mark all that apply). Responses: 60

17. Do you agree or disagree that employees at my firm increasingly need digital technology skills to be
successful in their roles? Responses: 62

18. Do you agree or disagree that diversifying the current workforce at my



19. What proportion of the new



22. What percentage of your firm's employees as of June 30, 2023 were female? Responses: 63
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23. What percentage of your firm’s current workforce do you expect will retire in the next 10 years?
Responses: 63
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24. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed during the past 12 months. Responses: 63

$10 million or less 17%

T

$10.1 million-$50 million [N 22%

$50.1 million-$500 miltion [N 37%

Over $500 million H 24%
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25. Please indicate which of the following types of construction projects your firm performs (Mark all that apply)
Responses: 63

26. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor?
Responses: 61



